Based on pre-split diluted weighted-average number of common shares for the respective periods as presented in Table 1.

2016 year to date net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $108 million of other income, $67 million net of tax, resulting from a gain on the sale of our investment in The Weather Channel's product
and technology business. 2015 year to date net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $335 million of other income, $202 million net of tax and noncontrolling interests, resulting from sales of an
investment and a business.

4th quarter 2016 net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $225 million of other income, $143 million net of tax, recognized in connection with the settlement of amounts owed to us under an agency
agreement that provided for, among other things, the sale of our cable services by a third party.

2015 2016 2015 2016

Reconciliation of EPS Excluding Adjustments (Unaudited)

Three Months Ended Twelve Months Ended
December 31, December 31,

 13

TABLE 6
Reconciliation of As Reported to Pro Forma(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

NBCUniversal

(in millions)
Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma

As Reported Adjustments(1) Theme Parks As Reported Adjustments(1) NBCUniversal
Three Months Ended December 31, 2015

Revenue $1,019 $170 $1,189 $7,477 $170 $7,647

Operating costs and expenses 567 81 648 5,925 81 6,006

Operating cash flow $452 $89 $541 $1,552 $89 $1,641

Three Months Ended December 31, 2016

Revenue $1,344 -   $1,344 $8,451 -   $8,451

Operating costs and expenses 704 -   704 6,681 -   6,681

Operating cash flow $640 -   $640 $1,770 -   $1,770

Growth Rates
Revenue 32.1% 13.2% 13.0% 10.5%
Operating cash flow 41.9% 18.4% 14.0% 7.8%

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015

Revenue $3,339 $1,052 $4,391 $28,462 $1,052 $29,514

Operating costs and expenses 1,875   564   2,439 22,110   564   22,674

Operating cash flow $1,464 $488 $1,952 $6,352 $488 $6,840

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

Revenue $4,946 -   $4,946 $31,593 -   $31,593

Operating costs and expenses 2,756   -   2,756   24,366   -   24,366

Operating cash flow $2,190 -   $2,190 $7,227 -   $7,227

Growth Rates
Revenue 48.2% 12.7% 11.0% 7.0%
Operating cash flow 49.6% 12.2% 13.8% 5.7%

Theme Parks

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the acquisition of the 51% interest of Universal Studios Japan occurred on January 1, 2014. Pro forma data does
not include adjustments for transaction-related costs, costs related to integration activities, or cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by
the combined businesses. The pro forma amounts are primarily based on historical results of operations, adjusted for the allocation of purchase price and are
not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated Universal Studios Japan since January 1, 2014, nor of our future results.